Advertisement
The Body: The Complete HIV/AIDS Resource
Follow Us Follow Us on Facebook Follow Us on Twitter Download Our App
Professionals >> Visit The Body PROThe Body en Espanol

HIV Transmission and Education >> Am I Infected?

lukas78
Newbie

Reged: 12/28/12
Posts: 6
extremely anxious
      01/01/13 05:03 AM

I got extremely anxious yesterday. 23 October 2012 I got tested negative after 18 weeks after the exposure in Poland in a private laboratory with the Orgenics ImmunoComb II BiSpot and yesterday my friend asked me about this test. Trying to find the info about the kit I surfed the Net and came across Field Safety Notice concerning the said test http://scms.pfscm.org/scms/docs/papers/Field_Safety_Notice.pdf It urged the immediate discard of certain lot numbers of ImmunoComb test as they tended to provide false negatives. Now I'm worried sick the faulty kit might have been used in my case despite the international field safety notice. I searched on some national sites dealing with medical equipment approvals yet nothing cropped up:( I know that SCMS deals with developing countries, are by any chance certain lot numbers restricted to specific regions/area?? I'm really at a loss

Post Extras: Remind Me!     Notify Moderator

Entire thread
Subject Posted by Posted on
* extremely anxious lukas78 01/01/13 05:03 AM
. * Re: extremely anxious ashler1977   01/02/13 06:31 AM
. * Re: extremely anxious crabmanModerator   01/01/13 08:53 AM

What's New at TheBody.com

Additional Information
0 registered and 1 anonymous users are browsing this forum.

Moderator:  TheBody, bogart, crabman, riverprincess 



Permissions
      You cannot start new topics
      You cannot reply to topics
      HTML is enabled
      UBBCode is enabled

Thread views: 928

Jump to

Contact Us | Privacy Statement The Body

*
UBB.threads™ 6.2.3